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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Comptroller and Auditor General of India has adversely commented on the existing record maintenance system in railways in regard to monitoring of siding operations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have examined the points raised in the CAG report; and

(d) if so, the action the Railways propose to take to streamline the maintenance of records system pertaining to siding operations?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b): The C&AG in Report No. 9 of 2000 Railways has perceived certain shortcomings regarding maintenance of records and monitoring of siding operations.

(c) & (d): The improvements suggested by the C&AG have been noted for appropriate action
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